70821

OU US\$ H

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------------|----------------|--|
| Konstantinos Amouris | 12/21/2006 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wi-LAN, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608 | |
| City: | Ottawa, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | K1Y 4S1 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|-----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7082111 | |
| PCT Number: | US0115754 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch

Address Line 1: 530 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112174-034UTL, 034PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Campbell

Total Attachments: 2

500312649

source=112174_034utl#page1.tif source=112174_034utl#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0445

Schedule A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

| This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this day of 2007, by and between: | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Konstantinos Amouris, an individual, with a principal place of business at 19 Country Club Road, Apartment 52, Eatontown, NJ 07724 ("ASSIGNOR"); and | | | | | | | | |
| Wi-LAN, INC. a Canada Corpovation with a principal place of business at II Holland frume, on the look, Ottown, ("ASSIGNEE"). WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed to cause ASSIGNOR to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of | | | | | | | | |
| WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed to cause ASSIGNOR to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's respective right, title and interest in and to the patents identified herein. | | | | | | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (US\$10.00), the mutual agreements of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agree as follows: | | | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, any and all letters patents issuing from continuing, counterparts, divisional and continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, any foreign counterparts thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") throughout the world, including any and all causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed therein and all domestic and international patent filing documents. | | | | | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below: | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Konstantinos Amouris Title: Patent Owner & Inventor | | | | | | | | |
| On this 21stday of December, 2006 before me, a Notary Public, appeared konstanting Amours who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document. | | | | | | | | |
| Witness my hand and official seal: Notary Public Notary Public | | | | | | | | |

DOLORES UNCUITO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2010

REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0446

ATTACHMENT A

| Jurisdiction | <u>Title</u> | Appl. Number | Filing Date | Issue No. | <u>Issue Date</u> |
|--------------|---|-------------------|-------------|-----------|-------------------|
| US | Method for dynamically allocating time slots of a common TDMA broadcast channel to a network of transceiver nodes | Ö9/85 5297 | 05/15/2001 | 7,082,111 | 07/25/2006 |
| US | Spacetime division multiple access (SDMA) | 60/204349 | 05/15/2000 | | |
| | Method for dynamically allocating time slots of a common TDMA broadcast channel | PCT/US01/15754 | 05/15/2001 | | |
| EP | Method for dynamically allocating time slots of a common TDMA broadcast channel to a network of transceiver nodes | 2001000937425 | 05/15/2001 | 1,290,529 | 03/01/2006 |
| DE. | Verfahren zum dynamischen zuteilen von zeitschlitzen eines gemeinsamen TDMA- rundsendekanals zu einem netzwerk von sender/empfaengerknoten | 2001060117539 | 05/15/2001 | | |
| AU | Method for dynamically allocating time slots of a common TDMA broadcast channel to a network of transceiver nodes | 2001000063166 | 05/15/2001 | | |

REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0447